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A: GENERAL INFORMATION :
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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DETAILS

GANGA CENTRAL SCHOOL
830219
45235

SRI SIDDANAYAKA CIRCLE, DISTT CHITRADURGA,
KARNATAKA, CHITRADURGA, KARNATAKA - 573142

SHAILAJA L
MSc. BED
gangacentralschool1@gmail.com

8749087033

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/AFFIDAVIT_page-0001.jpg

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/TRUST%20DEED.jpg

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/NO%200BJECTIN%20.jpg

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/fire%20safty-24-25.jpg
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7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/extension%20letter%20new.jpg

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/WATER%20AND%20SANI.jpg
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION | LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/fee%20strecture%20.jpg

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC
CALENDER

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/year%20planner%202025-26.jpg

3 LIST OF SCHOOL
MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/SMC%20.jpg

4  LIST OF PARENTS
TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/PTAGCS1.jpg

5  LASTTHREE-YEARRESULT | nn./avww.gangacentralschool.com/Images/LAST%20THREE %20YEARS%20X%20RESULT.jpg
OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL | INFORMATION DETAILS
e}
1 PRINCIPAL SHAILAJA L
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 48

PGT 00

TGT 22

PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5
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4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

AGALI RADHA

ANUSHA M

SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

1 2024 80 80 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF
REGISTERED STUDENTS
STUDENTS PASSED

PASS REMARKS

PERCENTAGE

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
& NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

DETAILS

11800
28 & 500

7 & 750

YES

5

https://youtu.be/uzclSnSyrbw

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

Shubha Shree H J

2 Roopakala M TGT

3 Usha P S PRT

4 Shailaja L PRINCIPAL
5 Lakshmidevi R OTHER

6 Rajanna K PET

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

M.AB.ed
BA, B.ed
BA, D.ed
MSC

Ba, B.lib

Cped
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7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

ANUSHA M

ANITHA P

Chaya P S

PARVEEN JABEENA BI
SALMA E

NAZHATH UNNISA
RAMYA M

A RADHA

PRATHIBHA T K
SUDHAB S
MANASADARSHINI B M
PURNIMA M
HANUMANTHARAYA E
POOJAD N
MADHUKUMAR M
KALICHARAN T
RANJITHA

MALLESHA M S
HAREESHA G

RUPAB R

RESHMA D

ASHAY M

JAINABI

KOMALAA S
SOWMYASHREE S G
PAVITHRAB S

N PRAVEENA
SOMASHEKHARA B
HANUMANTHARAYA R

VEENA K

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

BA

BA

D.Ed

MA

BAD ED

B.SC

MA

BCA

BAD ED

M.A B.Ed

MSC

BSc, BEd

MA

BSc, BEd

MA BEd

MSc

MA BEd

MA BEd

MA BEd

MSc BEd

BAD.ed

MA BEd

MA BEd

MA BEd

BAD.ed

MSc BEd

MSc BEd

MA BEd

MA/B.Ed

M.Sc
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37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
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DIVYAJYOTHIT

SHAKILA K

SAHANA G N

S SHRUTHI

NETHRAR

SHYLASHREE V

MUJASSEENA PARVEEN

SHILPA S

SAMPADAH N

SHAHISTA TARANNUM

NARASHIMHA MURTHY

CHANDRAKALA S

NIRMALAK B

SACHIN R
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TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

OTHER

M.SC, B.ED

MA, B.ED

M.SC

D.ED, B.A

M.SC

MBA

B.SC, B.ED

PUC

M.SC, B.ED

M.COM

MPED

M.COM, B.Ed

B.Ed

BCA
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