APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GANGA CENTRAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	830219
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	45235
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SRI SIDDANAYAKA CIRCLE, DISTT CHITRADURGA, KARNATAKA, CHITRADURGA, KARNATAKA - 573142
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SHAILAJA L
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MSc. BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gangacentralschool1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8749087033

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE 3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg	1	LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/AFFIDAVIT_page-0001.jpg
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT 4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Fire%20safty-24-25.jpg	2	REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/TRUST%20DEED.jpg
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE 5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://www.gangacentralschool.com/lmages/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/lmages/Building%20Safety.jpg http://www.gangacentralschool.com/lmages/fire%20safty-24-25.jpg	3	ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/NO%20OBJECTIN%20.jpg
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE 6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE http://www.gangacentraiscnooi.com/images/Building%20Salety.jpg http://www.gangacentraiscnooi.com/images/Building%20Salety.jpg http://www.gangacentraiscnooi.com/images/Building%20Salety.jpg	4	UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/RTE%20AUTHORISE.jpg
nttp://www.gangacentraiscnool.com/images/iire%20saity-24-25.jpg	5	CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/Building%20Safety.jpg
	6		http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/fire%20safty-24-25.jpg

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/extension%20letter%20new.jpg
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/WATER%20AND%20SANI.jpg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/fee%20strecture%20.jpg
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/year%20planner%202025-26.jpg
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/SMC%20.jpg
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/PTAGCS1.jpg
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.gangacentralschool.com/Images/LAST%20THREE%20YEARS%20X%20RESULT.jpg

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SHAILAJA L
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	48
	PGT	00
	ТСТ	22
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5

4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	AGALI RADHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ANUSHA M

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	80	80	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11800
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	28 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 750
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	4
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/uzclSnSyrbw

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Shubha Shree H J	TGT	M.A B.ed
2	Roopakala M	TGT	BA, B.ed
3	Usha P S	PRT	BA , D.ed
4	Shailaja L	PRINCIPAL	MSC
5	Lakshmidevi R	OTHER	Ba , B.lib
6	Rajanna K	PET	Cped

7/1/20, 12.77 1 W	•	Mandatory Disclosure Details OAITAO	
7	ANUSHA M	PRT	ВА
8	ANITHA P	PRT	ВА
9	Chaya P S	PRT	D.Ed
10	PARVEEN JABEENA BI	PRT	MA
11	SALMA E	PRT	BA D ED
12	NAZHATH UNNISA	TGT	B.SC
13	RAMYA M	TGT	MA
14	A RADHA	TGT	BCA
15	PRATHIBHA T K	PRT	BA D ED
16	SUDHA B S	PRT	M.A B.Ed
17	MANASADARSHINI B M	TGT	MSC
18	PURNIMA M	PRT	BSc, BEd
19	HANUMANTHARAYA E	TGT	MA
20	POOJA D N	PRT	BSc, BEd
21	MADHUKUMAR M	TGT	MA BEd
22	KALICHARAN T	TGT	MSc
23	RANJITHA	TGT	MA BEd
24	MALLESHA M S	TGT	MA BEd
25	HAREESHA G	TGT	MA BEd
26	RUPA B R	TGT	MSc BEd
27	RESHMA D	PRT	BA D.ed
28	ASHA Y M	PRT	MA BEd
29	JAINABI	PRT	MA BEd
30	KOMALAAS	PRT	MA BEd
31	SOWMYASHREE S G	PRT	BA D.ed
32	PAVITHRA B S	TGT	MSc BEd
33	N PRAVEENA	TGT	MSc BEd
34	SOMASHEKHARA B	TGT	MA BEd
35	HANUMANTHARAYA R	TGT	MA/B.Ed
36	VEENA K	TGT	M.Sc

7/1/20, 12.7711	'	Mandatory Disclosure Details OATAGE 0.0	
37	DIVYA JYOTHI T	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
38	SHAKILA K	TGT	MA, B.ED
39	SAHANA G N	PRT	M.SC
40	S SHRUTHI	PRT	D.ED, B.A
41	NETHRA R	TGT	M.SC
42	SHYLASHREE V	PRT	MBA
43	MUJASSEENA PARVEEN	PRT	B.SC, B.ED
44	SHILPA S	NTT	PUC
45	SAMPADA H N	TGT	M.SC, B.ED
46	SHAHISTA TARANNUM	PRT	M.COM
47	NARASHIMHA MURTHY	PET	MPED
48	CHANDRAKALA S	PRT	M.COM, B.Ed
49	NIRMALA K B	PRT	B.Ed
50	SACHIN R	OTHER	BCA